
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/01/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,010,287

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,160,801
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 3,318,841
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 3,484,784
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 3,659,023

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 3,841,974
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 4,034,073
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 4,235,776
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 4,447,565
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 4,669,943
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 4,903,440
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 5,148,612

-13.50% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $19,375,493 $178,793,773 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.3% 32.9% 13th Payment 5,406,043
-20.00% -20.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $32,451,091 $200,274,607 $200,000,000 $90,700,000 2.206 5.4% 36.5% 14th Payment 5,676,345

6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $22,568,225 $215,213,527 $214,000,000 $97,000,000 2.206 3.8% 38.9% 15th Payment 5,960,162
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $20,344,268 $228,680,311 $231,000,000 $104,700,000 2.206 3.4% 41.0% 16th Payment 6,258,171
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $35,245,130 $252,010,644 $186,000,000 $84,315,503 2.206 5.9% 44.5% 17th Payment 6,571,079
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,793,907 $267,098,953 $192,000,000 $87,000,000 2.206 3.8% 46.6% 18th Payment 6,899,633

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $22,405,142 $281,929,922 $202,000,000 $91,600,000 2.206 3.8% 48.6% 19th Payment 7,244,615
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $37,187,137 $306,545,757 $219,000,000 $99,300,000 2.206 6.2% 51.8% 20th Payment 7,606,845

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $25,871,084 $323,670,988 $235,000,000 $106,500,000 2.206 4.3% 53.9% 21st Payment 7,987,188
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $24,939,164 $340,179,340 $251,000,000 $113,800,000 2.206 4.2% 55.8% 22nd Payment 8,386,547
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $41,366,971 $367,561,994 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.206 6.8% 58.8% 23rd Payment 8,805,874
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $29,751,747 $387,256,010 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.206 5.0% 60.9% 24th Payment 9,246,168
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $31,124,076 $407,858,432 $360,000,000 $163,200,000 2.206 5.2% 62.9% 25th Payment 9,708,476
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $48,175,974 $439,748,271 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.206 7.9% 65.8% 26th Payment 10,193,900
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $28,264,160 $458,457,587 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 4.7% 67.4% 27th Payment 10,703,595

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $27,049,935 $476,363,152 $439,000,000 $199,000,000 2.206 4.5% 68.9% 28th Payment 11,238,775
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $47,212,455 $507,615,195 $473,000,000 $214,400,000 2.206 7.8% 71.3% 29th Payment 11,800,714
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $33,589,127 $529,849,345 $502,000,000 $227,600,000 2.206 5.6% 72.9% 30th Payment 12,390,750
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $33,376,914 $551,943,022 $526,000,000 $238,400,000 2.206 5.6% 74.4%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $58,543,444 $590,695,555 $572,000,000 $259,300,000 2.206 9.5% 76.9% Total 200,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/1/2025


